

# 217960-X7 FORMULA Kit (New Short FORMULA Rotor Head)

**Main blade grip assembly** 主旋翼夾頭組裝

Bearing 10x19x5

Thrust Bearing 10x18x5.5

Washer 10.2x16x1

Bearing 10x19x5

Smaller inner race  
內徑較小  
(S)

Bigger inner race  
內徑較大  
(L)

**Washout arm assembly** 剪型臂組裝

M4x23

Nut 4x7

M3x18

Bearing 3x8x3

Ptube 3x5x5.1

Bearing 3x8x3

M3x10

M3x12

Bearing 3x8x3

Washer 3x5.5x1.1

Bearing 3x8x3

M3x12

主軸  
Main Mast  
Ø12x198mm

**Main blade grips assembly** 主旋翼夾頭組裝

Remove your original main blade grips and re-install on the new rotor head (Formula).  
將您原本的主旋翼夾頭卸下並組裝至旋翼頭上。

橫軸 Spindle Shafts

Washer 10.2x16x1

Washer 5x13x2

M5x12

M3x6

M3x10

煞車盤 Stop Plate

Washer 10.2x16x1

Washer 5x13x2

M5x12

M4x8

F\_Bearing 5x16x5

橫軸橡皮墊 Rubber damper 60°.75°.85°.95°

F\_Bearing 5x16x5

M3x6

P.1

**Pitch control linkage rod assembly** 主旋翼拉桿組裝

Build the two pitch control linkage rods and install on rotor head.  
製作兩組主旋翼拉桿組裝至旋翼頭上。

69 mm

52 mm

Confirm the angle of 90°  
確認夾角90°

90°

P.2